02/11/2015 503174426

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3221040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE NISHIMIYA	01/26/2015
RYUJI HASHIMOTO	01/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED	
Street Address:	3-5-1, NIHONBASHI HONCHO	
City:	CHUO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8426	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14420317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)224-0779 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)695-1653 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE E. RENZONI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAISAN-1-53288	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE E. RENZONI	
SIGNATURE:	/George E. Renzoni/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=53288_Assignment#page1.tif source=53288 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034934 FRAME: 0482 503174426

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daisuke Nishimiya and Ryuji Hashimoto, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PEPTIDE LIBRARY AND USE THEREOF, the specification of which was filed on August 7, 2013, as International Application No. PCT/JP2013/071345; and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindnessen, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 14/420,317), the application number of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited, a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at	Tokyo	(city),	Japan,	this	26th	day	of
January	, 2015.						
		Daisok	e Dis	linga			
		Daisuke N	Nishimiy	a			
Witnessed By:		(/					
Date: January 26,	***************************************	Signature	<u>di</u>	<u> </u>	<u>} </u>		
		Printed Name	Yuich	ni Aiza	wa		
**********	*****	******	****	****	*****	****	***

DAISANG3288121 DOCK

Page 1 of 2

	Executed at January , 20	Tokyo 015.	(city), Japan, this26th day of
			Ryuji Hashimoto
Witness Date:	sed By: January 26,	. 2015	Luidi Aiza
Daw.	2 331232 7 22 7		Signature
			Printed Name Yuichi Aizawa

GER:md

DAISANG3288121.DOCX

RECORDED: 02/11/2015

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034934 FRAME: 0484